
1 

NSF ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR 
INTERNATIONAL SCIENCE AND 

ENGINEERING MEMBERSHIP LIST  
 2010 

Dr. Howard Alper  (Jan 1, 2010-Dec 31, 2012) 
Chair / President 
Science, Technology and Innovation Council / Conseil des sciences, de la technologie et de 
l'innovation 
235 rue Queen St., 9th floor / 9e étage 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0H5 
Canada 
Phone: 613-952-0675 
Email: Alper.Howard@stic-csti.ca 

Dr. Jean-Pierre Ezin  (Jan 1, 2010-Dec 31, 2012) 
African Union Commissioner for 
Human Resources, Science and Technology 
AU HEADQUARTERS, P.O. BOX 3243  
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Phone: +251 115 51 59 71 and +251 115 51 53 40 
Email: EzinJP@africa-union.org 

Dr. Gretchen Kalonji, Chair     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011) 
Professor of Electrical Engineering 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
341B E-2 Building, SOE-2 
1156 High Street 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: 831-459-3278 
Email: gkalonji@soe.ucsc.edu 

Ms. Lueny Morell     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011) 
Director of University Relations 
Hewlett Packard Company 
1501 Page Mill Road, Mail Stop 1167 
Palo Alto, CA  94304 
Phone: (787) 819-7418; cell: (787) 370-0031 
Email:  lueny.morell@hp.com 

Dr. Roddam Narasimha (Jan 1, 2010- Dec 31, 2012) 
Chairman  
Engineering Mechanics Unit 
Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific Research 
Jakkur, Bangalore, India 560064 
Phone: +91 80 2208 2999 
FAX: +91 80 2360 0865 
Email: roddam@caos.iisc.ernet.in 

Ms. Jeanne L. Narum  (Jan 1, 2010 – Dec 31, 2012) 
Founding Director—Project Kaleidoscope (PKAL) 
Senior Fellow—PKAL/Association of American Colleges & Universities 
Director—The Independent Colleges Office 
1730 Rhode Island Avenue, NW- Suite 409  
Washington, DC 20036 

mailto:Alper.Howard@stic-csti.ca
https://webmail.howard.edu/OWA/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&a=New&to=EzinJP%40africa-union.org&nm=EzinJP%40africa-union.org
mailto:gkalonji@soe.ucsc.edu
mailto:lueny.morell@hp.com
http://www.jncasr.ac.in/emu/
http://www.jncasr.ac.in/
mailto:roddam@caos@iisc.ernet.in
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Phone: (202) 232-1300 
Email: jlnarum@ico-dc.com 
 

Dr. Maresi Nerad (Jan 1, 2010 – Dec 31, 2012) 

Director, Center for Innovation and Research in Graduate Education (CIRGE)  
Associate Dean, UW Graduate School  
Associate Professor, Educational Leadership and Policy Studies  
College of Education, University of Washington  
M221 Miller, Box 353600  
Seattle, WA 98195-3600 
Phone: (206) 221-3429 
Email: mnerad@u.washington.edu 
 
Dr. Barbara M. Olds     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011) 
Division of Liberal Arts and International Studies 
Colorado School of Mines 
1500 Illinois Street 
Golden, CO  80401 
Phone:  (303) 384-2410 
Email:  bolds@mines.edu 
 
Dr. Kevin M. Pilz     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011)            Currently residing in Spain 
Commodity Security and Logistics Adviser 
Commodities Security and Logistics Division                 Kevin Pilz 
Office of Population and Reproductive Health                 Lugar Ousensa, 58 
Bureau of Global Health       36620 Vilanova de Aroousa 
U.S. Agency for International Development     Spain 
2201 Massachusetts Ave, NW  
Washington DC 20008 
Phone:  (202) 657-5554 
Email:  Kpilz@usaid.gov 
 
Dr. Saifur Rahman     (Oct 1, 2007 – Sept 30, 2010) 
Director, VT Advanced Research Institute 
4300 Wilson Blvd., Suite 750 
Arlington, VA  22230, U.S.A. 
Phone:  (703) 528-5504 
Email:  srahman@vt.edu  
 
Dr. Ismail Serageldin     (Oct 1, 2007 – Sept 30, 2010) 
Director, Library of Alexandria 
Shatby 21526 
Alexandria, EGYPT 
Phone:  +20-3-487-9993 
Email:  is@bibalex.org 
 
Dr. Nicholas S. Vonortas     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011) 
Center for International Science and Technology Policy 
George Washington University 
1957 E Street, NW, Office 403 
Washington, DC  20052 
Phone:  (202) 994-6458 

mailto:bolds@mines.edu
mailto:Kpilz@usaid.gov
mailto:srahman@vt.edu
mailto:is@bibalex.org
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Email:  vonortas@gwu.edu 
 
 
 
Dr. Janis C. Weeks     (Oct 1, 2007 – Sept 30, 2010) 
1254 Institute of Neuroscience 
University of Oregon 
Eugene, Oregon  97403-1254 
Phone:  (541) 346-4517 
Email:  jweeks@uoregon.edu  
 
Dr. Daniel Wubah     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011) 
Vice President and Dean for Undergraduate Education 
Office of the Provost 
Virginia Tech 
330 Burruss Hall 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone: (540) 231-4167 
Email:  wubah@vt.edu 
 
Dr. Lilian Wu     (Oct 1, 2007 – Sept 30, 2010) 
Program Executive, University Relations 
Corporate Technical Strategy Development 
IBM Corporation      
Route 134 and Kitchanan Road 
Yorktown Heights, NY  10598 
Phone:  (914) 945-2005 
Email:  wulil@US.IBM.Com 
 

mailto:vonortas@gwu.edu
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